(510) 749-0304 

Tenant: RHOADS PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, 
a California limited liability company, dba CSI-Mini Storage 

51 & 50 West Hornet Avenue 
Alameda, CA 94501 

Premises: 

(Section 1) 

51 West Hornet Avenue (Bldg. 338), consisting of approximately 
fifty three thousand two hundred (±53,200) rentable square feet, 
together with those certain premises located at 50 West Hornet 
Avenue (Buildings 608, 608A, 608B and 608C), consisting of 
approximately seventeen thousand seven hundred eighty-nine 
(±17,789) rentable square feet, located upon ±9.59Acres 
(±417,740 SF) of exclusive yard area, as depicted on Exhibit A. 

Rentable Area of Premises: 

(Section 1.1) 

Approximately ±70,989 of total rentable square feet. 

Buildings: 

(Section 1.1) 

338, 608, 608A, 608B and 608C

[...]

building permit, (b) do not affect the structural portion of the Building or the systems serving 
the Building, (c) the reasonably estimated costs of the Alterations, together with the costs of 
any other Alteration made during the immediately preceding twelve (12) month period, do not 
exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and, (d) are performed in full compliance 
with the terms and provisions of this Lease. 

22

Lease Agreement 
City of Alameda  Rhodes Property Holdings LLC  

Page 14 of 50 

9.2 Alterations.  Any Alterations to the Premises shall be at Tenant s sole cost and